Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEP.	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
	and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original docume		
Name of conveying party(ies): RAZELLE KURZROCK	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
LAN LI	Name: Board of Regents, The University	Name: Board of Regents, The University of Texas System	
KAPIL MEHTA	Address: 201 West 7th Street	Address: 201 West 7th Street	
BHARAT AGGARWAL	G 1: 000		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No Suite 820		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Me			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name City: AUSTIN State/Prov.:	<u>TX</u>	
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP:	78701	
Execution Date: 11/9/05; 11/10/05; 11/14/05	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date 11/221,179 09/07/2005	B. Patent No.(s)	64,446	
	Additional numbers		
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MICHELLE M. FLEMING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$		
Registration No. 42,913	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insuffic	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: VINSON & ELKINS, LLP			
1001 FANNIN STREET	Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account	
SUITE 2300	8. Deposit account number:		
City: HOUSTON State/	Prov.: <u>TX</u> <u>22-0365/AND541/4-8US/58005</u>		
Country: USA ZIP:	7002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	j by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
MICHELLE M. FLEMING Wichelle M. Fleming NOVEMBER 23, 2005			
Name of Person Signing Signature & Date			
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

AND541/4-8US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Suite 820, Austin, TX 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/221,179 filed on September 7, 2005, and is entitled LIPOSOMAL CURCUMIN FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER, such application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)	hal	Date: 11/9/05
Name:	Razelle Kurzrock	Or , ,
		ity, on this day of November, 2005, personally
BEFOR	RE ME, the undersigned author	ity, on this day of wive holds, 2003, personally
appeared Razel	lle Kurzrock known to me to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and	acknowledge to me that he ex	recuted the same of his own free will for the purposes and
consideration th	nerein expressed.	1 n A T N B A
2		1 / ma / Cistlette to
S STEVE	🗞 CRISTINA CASTAÑEDA 🎖 🛚	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
36€	NOTARY PUBLIC 🐉	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEALT	以制 STATE OF TEXAS 🐉 🖊	
TOLAL S	COMM. EXPIRES 02-23-2009	

(Signature) Date: 11/14/2005
Name: Lan Li BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this
[SEAL] STATE OF TEXAS Notary or Consular Officer
(Signature) Name: Kapil Mehta BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of da
appeared Kapil Mehta known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL] CRISTINA CASTAÑEDA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXPIRES 02-23-2009
(Signature) Name: Bharat B. Aggarwal
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this
[SEAL] CRISTINA CASTAÑEDA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXPIRES 02-23-2009

RECORDED: 11/23/2005